GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4568
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015

INTERVIEW OF NIRBHAYA CASE CONVICTS
P. Shri Nagarajan;Udhayakumar Shri M.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the reported BBC Broadcasting on TV regarding interview of convicts in Nirbhya's case;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken up the matter with the management/broadcasters and authorities of Tihar Jail who granted permission for the interview; and

(d) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. A conditional permission was granted for shooting of a documentary on convicted inmates of cases related to atrocities against women by the Tihar Prisons to the film makers. However the conditions of the permission were misused by the film makers thus creating a controversy.

(c)to(d) The Tihar Prison authorities are conducting an enquiry into the entire incident.
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